1010	7.56	SQ.M.	WOODEN DOORS W/ DOOR JAMB	5,275.00	39,879.00
1043	3.78	SQ.M.	PVC DOORS AND FRAME FOR C.R	2,635.98	
PART K			ELECTRICAL WORKS		7,704.00
1100	219.00	IN.M.	CONDUIT, BOXES AND FITTINGS	59.00	12,921.00
1101	440.00	MTS.	WIRES AND WIRING DEVICES	61.00	
1102	1.00	SET	PANEL BOARD	3,271.55	
1103	28.00	SET	LIGHTING FIXTURES AND WALL FAN	950.00	
PART L			PLUMBING WORKS		20,000.00
1002	6.00	SET	PLUMBING (SANITARY LINES, WATERLINES & FIXTURES):	7,250.00	43,500.00
1002(26)	11.30	CU.M.	SEPTIC TANK	4,670.00	52,771.00
PART M			PAINTING WORKS		
1032(1)A	621.46	SQ.M.	MASONRY PAINTING(INCLUDING FIBER CEMENT BOARD)	146.00	90,733.16
1032(1)B	78.80	SQ.M.	WOODEN PAINTING, STEEL FASCIA, AND RAILING	184.00	14,499.20
PART N			CARPENTRY		14,477.20
1003	2.00	UNIT	BLACKBOARDS	8,250.00	16,500.00
			TOTAL BID AS CALCULATED	>>>>>	₱ 2,750.000.08
	f	Ì	TOTAL BID PRICE AS READ	>>>>>	

Contract Amount in Read shall prevail as it is More Advantageous to the Government

7. Any controversy arising from this contract shall be resolved under the duly established alternative mode of settling disputes as provided by law. In case of resort to court action the parties agree that the venue thereof shall be in the proper court in the city of Tagbilaran to the exclusion of any other venues.